
Rnd 1 : March 27 & 28, 2026

Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Gary Bleazby

YAMAHA R3 BLU CRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 2

PROVISIONAL BEST SECTOR TIMES

Date: 27/03/26 Started at: 20:13:30
Event: P11 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy & windy - Temp: 16.6C Starters: 18
Track: Drying - Temp: 15.3C Posted at: 8:36 PM
Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest Diff
1 C. LEWIS 24.873 C. LEWIS 26.234 H. CORNEY 28.395 C. LEWIS 31.083 C. LEWIS 1:50.817 1:51.375 .558
2 H. CORNEY 24.929 A. CODEY 26.392 P. O'BRIEN 28.412 H. CORNEY 31.296 H. CORNEY 1:51.469 1:51.469 .000
3 M. Gerard RE 24.957 P. O'BRIEN 26.500 M. Gerard RE 28.474 H. CHARLETT 31.521 P. O'BRIEN 1:51.830 1:51.937 .107
4 H. CHARLETT 24.997 J. LOUIS 26.753 H. CHARLETT 28.568 P. O'BRIEN 31.568 M. Gerard REY 1:51.890 1:51.890 .000
5 R. McADAM 25.103 X. CURMI 26.795 R. McADAM 28.569 T. TABTIM 31.568 H. CHARLETT 1:52.179 1:52.483 .304
6 J. LOUIS 25.208 H. CORNEY 26.849 C. LEWIS 28.627 M. Gerard RE 31.595 A. CODEY 1:52.301 1:52.392 .091
7 P. O'BRIEN 25.350 M. Gerard RE 26.864 A. CODEY 28.634 Z. SU 31.634 J. LOUIS 1:52.426 1:52.519 .093
8 X. CURMI 25.370 F. FADHILL 27.026 J. LOUIS 28.808 R. McADAM 31.655 R. McADAM 1:52.459 1:52.644 .185
9 A. CODEY 25.441 H. CHARLETT 27.093 F. FADHILL 29.009 J. LOUIS 31.657 X. CURMI 1:52.957 1:53.324 .367
10 T. TABTIM 25.571 R. McADAM 27.132 X. CURMI 29.021 X. CURMI 31.771 F. FADHILL 1:53.753 1:54.113 .360
11 F. FADHILL 25.610 T. TABTIM 27.571 T. TABTIM 29.053 A. CODEY 31.834 T. TABTIM 1:53.763 1:54.146 .383
12 I. ASAVANUN 26.238 A. JORDAN 28.166 J. ZHOU 29.676 F. FADHILL 32.108 I. ASAVANUND 1:57.199 1:57.518 .319
13 Z. SU 26.509 I. ASAVANUN 28.290 A. JORDAN 29.757 J. ZHOU 32.141 J. ZHOU 1:57.371 1:57.371 .000
14 A. JORDAN 26.772 J. ZHOU 28.456 I. ASAVANUN 29.836 I. ASAVANUN 32.835 A. JORDAN 1:57.600 1:57.768 .168
15 P. Tri NGUYE 26.906 Z. SU 28.740 P. Tri NGUYE 29.838 A. JORDAN 32.905 Z. SU 1:57.785 1:58.119 .334
16 J. ZHOU 27.098 P. Tri NGUYE 28.961 Z. SU 30.902 P. Tri NGUYE 32.963 P. Tri NGUYEN 1:58.668 1:58.668 .000
17 H. KE 27.356 H. KE 29.098 H. KE 31.007 H. KE 32.984 H. KE 2:00.445 2:00.885 .440


